



Towbar Fitting Instructions
To Suit HONDA MDX 4WD
Part Number QTHN450
Rating 2045Kg 04/03-ON

1. Ensure all hardware items have been included.
2. Remove and discard shipping hook on passenger side.
3. Remove spare wheel.
4. Remove rear muffler from last 3 rubber hangers.
5. Lift towbar into position so,as to align with captive nuts in sub frame and rear cross member.
6. Fit all hardware as per diagram.
7. Tighten all bolts to torque listing below.
8. Refit spare wheel and rear muffler.
9. Insert the tongue (item 1) into the hitchbox and secure with "R" clip and pull pin (items 2 & 3)

COMPONENT KIT

ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	TORQUE Nm
1	TRAILER BALL MOUNT	1	
2	PULL PIN QTB	1	
3	R CLIP	1	
4	M10X1.5 NUT	1	
5	M10X25X1.5 BOLT	1	43.4
6	M10X30X1.25 BOLT	2	
7	M10 FLAT WASHER	2	
8	M12X35X1.25 BOLT	8	77.3
9	M12 SPRING WASHER	8	
10	M12 FLAT WASHER	8	
11	M10 SPRING WASHER	2	

Note: * One of each item 2 and 3 is used to secure the tongue to the towbar during transit.

Towbar Fitting Instructions
To Suit HONDA MDX 4WD
Part Number QTHN450
Rating 2045Kg 04/03-ON

